Dear Sir/Madam, 

The Members of the Company at their meeting held on today i.e. May 15, 2018, inter-alia, has 
considered and approved the following: 

• Issuance of Unsecured Compulsory Convertible Debenture aggregating to an amount not 
exceeding Rs. 950,000,035 (Indian Rupees ninety five crore and thirty five only) on a private 
placement basis. 

• Amendment to Articles of Association in order to authorise the issue of Compulsory 
Convertible Debenture. 

Kindly take the above in your record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Lam i da Content India Private Limited